Downlighting
Calculite 3"
No limits
lighting design
More choices than ever before for
no-limits lighting design
You love to light, layer and illuminate spaces that make a statement.  You've been
asking us for more options, a smaller aperture, one-frame...  well, we listened.

cast aluminum
(wide beam only)
Ordering guide
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration restrictions.
1.	 Emergency (EM) frame includes emergency battery with ceiling and reflector mountable test switch.
Requires above ceiling access.  Ceiling mount test switch only.  (see spec sheet for details and limitations).
2.	InterAct Pro requires above ceiling access.
3.	Must order shallow IC frame, shallow engine and shallow trim for complete shallow assembly.
Standard depth trims are compatible with shallow frame.
4.	Dim to Warm (D2W) configurations are for Non-IC frames only.
5.	For remodeler installations, order light engine and trim only (no frame needed).
6.	Flangeless options require CA3RFT (round aperture) or CA3SFT (square aperture) mud-in accessory for installation.
Note:  Information may be subject to change, see Calculite LED 3" specification sheets for details and exclusions. Consult factory for additional dimming options.
Recommendation:  For best result specify Narrow (N) beam option for Lensed wall wash (LW) applications.
3
Accessories
CA3RFT	 Round mud-in ring for use in flangeless trim installations (ordered with a flangeless trim)
CA3SFT	 Square mud-in ring for use in flangeless trim installations (ordered with a flangeless trim)
SWZDT	� SpaceWise wireless controller with dwell time functionality (compatible with all 0-10V options, see SWZDT spec sheet)
SRAINT	 InterAct Office aaccessory (for use with Lightolier UniFrame 0-10V products)
4	 Lightolier
Finishes
Round style Square style
Adjustable accent
Shown with Comfort clear reflector and Polished flange
Adjustable accent
Calculite LED 3"
The Calculite adjustable accent is sure to impress with it's
precision design.  This meticulously engineered downlight is
pre-adjusted to 22.5° out of the box, saving installation time.
It can be vertically adjusted to 45° with three quick turns of
a screwdriver and locked into place.
At just 4 7/8" installed, this accent is one of the shallowest on
the market.*  When you choose the new Calculite adjustable
accent, you will enjoy increased design flexibility with field
changeable optics and four different beam angles.
Specular clear Comfort clear Comfort clear diffuse White BlackChampagne bronze
Note:  Descriptions of all finishes are listed on page 2. Reference Calculite LED 3" specification sheets for examples of painted finishes.
Adjustable accent
Shown with Comfort clear reflector and Polished flange
* Must order shallow IC frame, shallow engine and shallow trim for complete shallow assembly.
Ordering guide
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration restrictions.
5
Frame  (Frame + Engine + Trim = complete product) example: 3RN
Series Installation Option
3R	� 3" Round
3S	 3" Square
N	 New construction  (Non-IC) —	� Universal  (120 V/277 V)
EM	 Emergency 1
IP	 Interact Pro 2
LC	 Chicago plenum
3	 347 V  (not compatible with ELV dimming)
3IP	 347V with Interact Pro  (for 0-10V engine only) 2
A	 AirSeal  (IC) 1000 lm max 1 —	� Standard universal (120 V/277 V)3 S	� Shallow universal (120 V/277 V)3
Note:  For remodeler installations, order light engine and trim only (no frame needed)
Engine example: C3RA10930NFZ10U
Series Lumen CRI CCT Beam Dimming Voltage Plenum
9
C3LRA	 3" Round aperture
C3LSA	 3" Round aperture
05	 500 lm
07	 750 lm
10	 1000 lm
15	 1500 lm
18	 1800 lm
9	 90 CRI 27	 2700 K
30	 3000 K
35	 3500 K
40	 4000 K
NS	 12° Narrow spot
SP	 18° Spot
NF	 24° Narrow flood
FL	 36° Flood
	Z10	 0-10 V 1%
	 L	� Lutron PEQ0
		  (Dim to 0.1%)
U	� Universal
(120/277/347 V)
—	 Standard
E	�� ELV 1	 120 V
07	 1000 lm 9	 90 CRI D2W	 3000 K - 1800K 4
07	 750 lm
10	 1000 lm
9	 90 CRI 27	 2700 K
30	 3000 K
35	 3500 K
40	 4000 K
NS	 12° Narrow Spot
SP	 18° Spot
NF	 24° Narrow Flood
FL	 36° Flood
	Z10	 0-10 V 1% U	� Universal
(120/277/347 V)
R	 Remodeler 5
S	 Shallow 3
E	�� ELV 1	 120 V
Trim example: C3RACLP
Series Style Reflector Flange Type
C3R	� 3" Round
C3S	 3" Square
A	 Adjustable accent
AP	� Adjustable pinhole
(pinhole is only available
as a round trim in white
with either a white or
black bevel - consult
factory for more info)
BK	 Black  (anodized) round only
CL	 Specular clear
CC	 Comfort clear
CD	 Comfort clear diffuse